
LIST OF NODAL OFFICERS FOR Special Rupee Vostro Accounts (SRVAs) - August 2024
As on 21.08.2024

Sr. No Name of the Bank Nodal Officer Designation Department Email ID Mobile No.

1 Bank of Baroda Mr. T N Suresh General Manager Trade and Forex head.trade.fx@bankofbaroda.com
8130929919

2 Bank of India Mr. Hanwant K. Thakur
 
Dy. General Manager

Foreign Business Department, Head 
Office Hanwant.Thakur@bankofindia.co.in

98980 48670

3 Bank of Maharashtra Mr. Sanket H. Deshmukh Asst. Gen. Manager TIBD agmintl@mahabank.co.in 022-22780306

4 Canara Bank Mr. Rohith Kiran K R Divisional Manager rohitkirankr@canarabank.com 9741153495

5 Central Bank of India Mr. P Mahadevan Deputy General Manager  International Division dgmtreasury@centralbank.co.in 8291201110 

6 Indian Bank Mr Srinivas Uppu
 
Assistant General 
Manager,International Division

International Banking 
Department(IBD) srinivas.uppu@indianbank.co.in

9176623123

7 Indian Overseas Bank Ms. Roshni Christina Daniel Chief Manager Treasury - Foreign 38937@iobnet.co.in 9841434120

8 Punjab & Sind Bank Mr. Pankaj Shukla Asstt. General Manager  9015274741  pankaj.shukla@psb.co.in

9 Punjab National Bank Mr. Gaurav Pant AGM-IBD International Banking Division Gaurav.pant@pnb.co.in 9463646433

10 State Bank of India Ms. Nandini Ghosh Banerjee Deputy General Manager (IBD-I)
IB Domestic (IBD), International 
Banking Group (IBG)

dgmibd.ibg@sbi.co.in 
agmibd.ibg@sbi.co.in

91363 74844

11 UCO Bank Mr.Shravan Kumar AGM International Banking Department Hoidiv.svra@ucobank.co.in 7080223555

12 Union Bank of India Mr. Amit Kumar Sinha Dy. General Manager Domestic Forex Business amit.sinha@unionbankofindia.bank 9918801740

1 Axis Bank Ltd Mr.Sandeep Patil
 
Vice President WBP - Trade & Forex

 
sandeep.patil@axisbank.com

 
9819213184

2 City Union Bank Mr.S.Balasubramanian  Assistant General Manager International Banking Division s.balasubramanian@cityunionbank.in 7708398111

3 CSB Bank Limited Mr.Tony Sebastian  In Charge Treasury Treasury  tonysebastian@csb.co.in  
 7736036736

4 Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd Mr. B T Pillai Head- Trade Finance CPC Treasury thulaseedharanpillaib@dhanbank.co.in    9539001213

Mr Sreekumar K
Head- Treasury Back Office Treasury sreekumark@dhanbank.co.in

9846335213
5 HDFC Bank Ltd. Mr. Anil T Senior Vice President Operations anil.kumar@hdfcbank.com 9313914289

Mr.Sundeep Kelkar Senior Vice President Operations sundeep.kelkar@hdfcbank.com 9324732472

6 ICICI Bank Limited Mr.Adarsh Anchan Head
FI Product, Compliance, Portfolio 
Mgt & OBU Branch adarsh.anchan@icicibank.com 9920488992

ICICI Bank Limited Ms. Sharon Noronha Chief Manager, 
Payments, International Financial 
Institutions Group sharon.noronha@icicibank.com 9004419303

7 IDBI Bank Limited Mr. Abin Jose  DGM Trade Finance abin.jose@idbi.co.in ,tf-ho@idbi.co.in   9744001877

8 Indusind Bank Limited Mr. Prakash Balakrishnan Head International Financial Institutions  prakash.balakrishnan@indusind.com  9769960061 

9 Karnataka Bank Ltd Mr. Deepak G M Chief Manager Integrated Treasury deepakgm@ktkbank.com 9731158832

10 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ms. Mekhla Srivastava Vice President Trade Product  mekhla.srivastava@kotak.com 8879979657

Public Sector Member Banks

Public Sector Member Banks

Private Sector Member Banks



11 RBL Bank Mr. Mayur Padgaonkar Vice President Txn Banking Product mayur.padgaonkar@rblbank.com 9820525496

12 Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd
Mr.K.Ganesh Kumar Deputy General Manager Integrated Treasury ibd@tmbank.in 7530027774

13 The Federal Bank Ltd Mr. Anudeb Das Mahapatra Associate Vice President, Financial 
Institutions Group (FIG)

Forex Cell – Compliance 
Department

fig@federalbank.co.in,anudeb@federa
lbank.co.in 9776 35 45 05

14 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd
Mr. Venkatesh. C Head-CFPC Fx - Trade venkateshc@kvbmail.com 9176788833

15 The South Indian Bank Limited
Mr. Radhakrishnan K S Asst General Manager Head - International Banking 

Division
 radhakrishnanks@sib.co.in,
ibd@sib.co.in

9847093374

16 YES Bank Limited
Mr.Shailesh Kumar Senior Vice President International Banking NOCCurrentAccount@Yesbank.in 022-68547162/9833062319


